FORM (Rev. 6 03-13-2001

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101632811 To the narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1)Takao MOHRI (2)Yuji TAKADA (3) Toshihiro IDE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: _ Execution Date(s): February 8, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: February 8, 2001 (a) The title is: FACILITATOR HAVING A DISTRIBUTED CONFIGURATION, A DUAL CELL APPARATUS (b) <u>USED FOR THE SAME, AND AN INTEGRATED CELL APPARATUS USED FOR THE SAME</u> *** OR *** This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). __/___, filed ____ (b) Patent No(s). _____, issued _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1359.1040/HJS Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 59785994 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 February 16, 2001 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000188 09785994 03/09/2001 GTDN11 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0004

98 90 -12

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&11 8/94

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))				
FUJITSU LIMITED				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki	-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588 Japan
nereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which its SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and	s hereby acknowledged	d, the undersigne	d ASSIGNOR hereby sel	s, assigns and transfers to
Title of Invention)				
FACILITATOR HAVING A DISTRI	BUTED CONFIG	URATION,	A DUAL CELL AP	PARATUS USED
FOR THE SAME, AND AN INTEGR	ATED CELL AD	מאסאייויפ ווי	CED BOD MUE CA	(D
elating to International Patent Application PCT/JF secuted on even date herewith or, if not so execut	/and		plication for Letters Paten	
(a) executed on	; (Insert	date of execution	of application, if not con	current)
(b) filed on	, Any reg	zistered attorney	of STAAS & HALSEY, 70	0 Eleventh Street,
Serial No;	N.W., V		20001 (202/434-1500) is d data, when known.	hereby authorized to
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the issue or reexamination application based thereon, ny extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "s	for the full term or term	ns for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may	ision, renewal, substitute, be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by san the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired the cluding in the preparation and prosecution of san the preparation and preparat	able or expedient, for aid application(s) and t	securing, mainta the issuance of s	ining and enforcing prote aid Letters Patent(s), in a	ection for said invention, my interference, reissue,
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all p	apers, including separa		nd declarations, taking all	
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all p	apers, including separa lence.	te assignments a	· ·	
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all p orn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid	apers, including separa lence.	te assignments and the control of th	signature(s).	
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	apers, including separa lence. entor(s) has (have) affix (Date	te assignments and the ced his/her/their s	rignature(s). (Typed Name & A	rightful oaths, providing Signature of Witness(es))
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	apers, including separa lence. entor(s) has (have) affix (Date	te assignments and the ced his/her/their s	signature(s).	rightful oaths, providing Signature of Witness(es))
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Lakao Mohri	apers, including separa lence. entor(s) has (have) affix (Date	te assignments and the ded his/her/their self.	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Lhuy & J	rightful oaths, providing Signature of Witness(es))
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Lakao Northi	apers, including separa lence. entor(s) has (have) affix (Date February 8	te assignments and the ded his/her/their self.	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Ikuyo KANAGAW	rightful oaths, providing Signature of Witness(es)) Sanajawa A
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any ts to include but not be limited to executing all prom testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)) Cahao mohri Takao MOHRI Yuji Takapa	apers, including separa lence. entor(s) has (have) affix (Date February 8	te assignments and the ded his/her/their seconds and the ded his/her/their	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Lhuy & J	rightful oaths, providing Signature of Witness(es)) A Langawa
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any its to include but not be limited to executing all pyrom testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(sy) Cahao Mohri Takao Mohri Takao Mohri	apers, including separa lence. entor(s) has (have) affix (Date February 8 February 8	te assignments and the ded his/her/their seconds and the ded his/her/their	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Ikuyo KANAGAW	rightful oaths, providing Signature of Witness(es)) Sanajawa A Lanajawa A

PATENT REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0005